
West Chester Area School District
Fugett Fall Athletic Information

Summer 2022

Dear Coaches, Players, Parents and Guardians,

Fall sports will begin the week of August 29.  We are hopeful that the sports program will run
much like it did before last year.

● Depending on the sport and the number of students interested, tryouts may take place
before practices begin.

● Practices will be held each day after school (weather permitting) with games against
other local schools beginning around mid-September.  Coaches will announce practice
times and distribute schedules to teams once practices begin.

● PIAA physicals (must dated after June 1, 2022) must be uploaded into Family ID for
your son/daughter to continue to participate in fall sports:
https://www.familyid.com/j-r-fugett-middle-school/fall-sports-2022-2034

● If you have any questions about fall sports, please contact:
○ Cross-Country: Reggie Washington rwashington@wcasd.net
○ Field Hockey: TBD
○ Football: Mike Dunn mdunn@wcasd.net
○ Boys Soccer: Ben Giordano bgiordano@wcasd.net
○ Girls Soccer: Kim Deleo kdeleo@wcasd.net
○ Volleyball: Mim Jones mjones3@wcasd.net
○ Athletic Director: Tom Swift tswift@wcasd.net

● Students and parents may be informed via Remind of any updates as we get closer to the
Fall sports season & if there are any cancelations during the season .  Please join using
this link: www.remind.com/join/fugettsp (Please note that most coaches will also share a
sport-specific Remind once the season begins).

Thank you and enjoy your summer!
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